

## CITY OF KOTZEBUE RESOLUTION NO. 24-59

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE ("CITY") REQUESTING THE ADDITION OF CITY CLERK PAETON SCHAEFFER AS AN AUTHORIZED SIGNER ON ALL OF THE CITY'S ACCOUNTS WITH WELLS FARGO BANK.

WHEREAS,	the City has numerous accounts with Wells Fargo Bank;
WHEREAS,	the City Clerk has historically been an authorized signer on the City's accounts at Wells Fargo;
WHEREAS,	Paeton Schaeffer was sworn in a City Clerk for the City of Kotzebue on August 1 <sup>st</sup> and started as City Clerk on August 12 <sup>th</sup> of this year; and,
WHEREAS,	this additional signer will allow the City to more efficiently process payments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Kotzebue, authorizes the addition of City Clerk Paeton Schaeffer as a signer on the City's Wells Fargo accounts.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by a duly constituted quorum of the City Council of the City of Kotzebue, Alaska, this 19<sup>th</sup> day of September 2024.

## CITY OF KOTZEBUE

Saima Chase, Mayor

[SEAL]

ATTEST:

Paeton Schaeffer, City Clerk